

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 50/SENATE BILL 55
(First Reading File Bill)

Amendment No. 1:

On page 98, in line 23, strike "271,916,550" and insert "280,253,560".

Increases the funding for Aid to Education based on revised enrollment figures.

Amendment No. 2:

On page 135, in line 22, after the word "election", insert "and to cover legal costs with voting system litigation".

Adjusts the use of funds for the State Board of Election FY 2007 deficiency.

Amendment No. 3:

On page 44, in line 17, strike "72,302,252" and insert "70,302,252"; on page 45, in line 10, insert "Patapsco Valley State Park – Greenway Trail Project.....400,000"; on page 44, in line 29, strike "820,000" and insert "2,420,000"; and on page 45, in line 11, strike "16,686,000" and insert "18,686,000".

This language includes the Greenway Trail Project as part of the Program Open Space projects and increases funding for the NRP Area 3 Project.

Amendment No. 4:

~~On page 110, after line 13, insert "Harry R. Hughes Center for Agro-Ecology, Inc. 81,809".~~

~~*Includes the Harry R. Hughes Center for Agro-Ecology, Inc. as a grant recipient within R62100.07 Educational Grants.*~~

Amendment No. 4:

On page 110, after line 13, insert "Harry R. Hughes Center for Agro-Ecology, Inc. 81,809".

Includes the Harry R. Hughes Center for Agro-Ecology, Inc. as a grant recipient within R62100.07 Educational Grants.